

STATE OF MINNESOTA MUNICIPAL BOARD

Suite 165 Metro Square 7th & Robert Streets St. Paul, Minnesota 55101

July 6, 1984

Ms. LaVonne Sundlee City Clerk P.O. Box 676 Montevideo, Minnesota 56265

Docket Number A-4106

Ordinance Number 616

City of Montevideo

Dear Ms. Sundlee:

The Minnesota Municipal Board has now processed and approved the above ordinance in accordance with Minnesota Statutes, Chapter 414, and the Rules of Procedure.

According to law, this annexation ordinance must be filed with the Township Clerk, County Auditor, Secretary of State, and the Municipal Board. (Since the ordinance has already been filed with the Municipal Board, no additional copies are required.) We also recommend that you file the ordinance with the County Recorder.

The annexation is final upon the date the ordinance is approved by the Board, which is the date of this letter.

Sincerely,

MUNICIPAL BOARD

Patricia D. Lundy/ Assistant Director

PDL:sg

cc: Chippewa County Auditor Sparta Township Clerk Janice M. Nelson, Attorney Secretary of State STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE FILED JUL 1 1 1984

Secretary of State

#35320



Oity of Montevideo

P. O. BOX 311

TELEPHONE 612-269-6575

MONTEVIDEO, MINNESOTA 56265

STATE OF MINNESOTA)

CITY OF MONTEVIDEO) SS

COUNTY OF CHIPPENA)

I, LaVonne B. Sundlee, acting City Clerk in and for the City of Montevideo, do hereby certify that the attached Ordinance No. 616 was duly adopted at the regular City Council meeting of 5-21-814, and which original Ordinance No. 616 is on file in my office.

Dated June 22, 1984

LaVonne B. Sundlee, City Clerk

ALA

ORD. NO. <u>616</u>

ORDINANCE ANNEXING LAND

THE CITY OF MONTEVIDEO DOES ORDAIN:

- 1. The City Council of Montevideo finds as facts:
- 1.1 That a petition has been filed with the City of Montevideo by all the owners of the hereinafter described land requesting that the same be annexed to the City of Montevideo.
- 1.2 That copies of said petition have been filed with the Minnesota Municipal Board, the Town Board of Sparta Township and the County Board of Chippewa County.
- 1.3 That a waiver of objections to the annexation of the premises to the City of Montevideo executed by Sparta Township has been filed with the Minnesota Municipal Board and with the City of Montevideo.
- 1.4 That the hereinafter described premises abut upon the City limits of the City of Montevideo and are located in Sparta Township in Chippewa County, Minnesota.
- 1.5 That said premises are suburban in character or are about to become suburban in character, and are susceptible to municipal control by the City of Montevideo.
- 1.6 That the annexation of said premises to the City of Montevideo is in the best interest of the City of Montevideo and the territory to be annexed.
- 1.7 That said premises are less than two hundred (200) acres.

That pursuant to Minnesota Statute 8 414.033, Subd. 5, that certain tract of land in the County of Chippewa and State of Minnesota described as follows:

Lot One (1), Block One (1), Blabaum Addition to the City of Montevideo be and the same hereby is annexed to the City of Montevideo and incorporated into its City limits.

3. This Ordinance shall take effect thirty (30) days after its passage and publication.

Passed and adopted this Ist day of

City Council

ATTEST:

The foregoing Ordinance is hereby approved this day

Mayor Salle

STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE FILED

JUL 1 1 1984

Can Brown Siewes Secretary of State

